

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 1 32 Oxford Terrace Christchurch Central

CHRISTCHURCH 8011

4 August 2020

Telephone: 0064 3 364 4160 Fax: 0064 3 364 4165 <u>carolyn.gullery@cdhb.health.nz</u>



RE Official information request CDHB 10351

I refer to your email dated 8 July 2020 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act from Canterbury DHB, specifically:

Regarding any report(s) prepared by or for Canterbury DHB and/or the Medical Officer(s) of Health in the past 24 months (including any report(s) that were drafted but never published) on, or including details on:

- 1. The potential HEALTH IMPACTS of degraded freshwater quality, including (but not limited to) the potential impacts of nitrate in drinking water and/or the potential impacts of zoonoses (such as e. coli, giardia, cryptosporidium, etc.).
- 2. The potential ECONOMIC COSTS, including but not limited to costs to the DHB, of degraded freshwater quality, including (but not limited to) the potential impacts of nitrate in drinking water and/or the potential impacts of zoonoses (such as e. coli, giardia, cryptosporidium, etc.).

The Canterbury DHB has reviewed its electronic filing system and circulated this request to key staff working at Community and Public Health, the public health division of the Canterbury DHB. No reports prepared by or for the Canterbury DHB and/or Medical Officer(s) of Health within the parameters requested have been identified.

I trust this satisfies your interest in this matter.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Canterbury DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely

Carolyn Gullery

Executive Director,

Planning, Funding & Decision Support